2023 WDA FOOTBALL STATS
Bismarck Century

Records: 3-6 Overall/2-3 WDA

2023 Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record
8-25 West Fargo (nc) 46-40W 1-0
9-1 @Mandan 23-26L 1-1
9-8 @WF Sheyenne (nc) 24-26L 1-2
9-15 Minot High 0-30L 1-3
9-22 Fargo Shanley (nc) 35-48L 1-4
9-29 @Williston 42-6W 2-4
10-6 @Legacy 41-13W 3-4
10-13 Fargo Davies (nc) 6-28L 3-5
10-19 @Bismarck High 6-41L 3-6
Points For/Points Allowed
Team 1 2 3 4 Total G/Avg.
Century 57 49 41 76 223 247
Opponent |79 57 68 54 258 28.6
Team Offense
Offense G Rush Yards Pass Yards Total Yards Game/Avg.
Century 9 1815/201.6 834/92.6 2649 294.3




Team Defense (Yards Allowed)

Defense G Rush Yards
Opponent 9 1417/157.4

Individual Stats
Rushing

Player

Gavin Lill

Michael Twardoski
Jerys Burckhard
Drew Nodland
Preston Zimmerman
Tristan Pope

Cash Weisenberger

Passing

Player
Michael Twardoski

Drew Nodland

Pass Yards Total Yards
1680/186.6 3097
G TD Att.
9 13 147
9 6 105
9 1 21
9 0 15
9 0 11
9 0 1
9 0 1
G Comp-Att.-Yards-TD-INT
9 66-144-787-6-3
9 4-10-53-1-1

Game/Avg.
344 .1

Yards
1182
452
117
47

41



Receiving

Player

Gavin Lill

Rivers Martin
Kade Schommer
Joey Kraljic
Jaxon Birst
Drew Nodland
Oliver Jensen
Jerys Burckhard
Kaden Hoffman
Zavion Harilstad
Aidan Kaufman
Cash Weisenberger

Preston Zimmerman

Defense

Player

Kayne Nelson
Landry Wesson
Rivers Martin
Olav Taylor
Evan Schmit
Oliver Jensen
Gavin Lill

lan Schweigert
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Tackles-Sacks
51-3
37-2
34-0
30-4
31-3
28-0
15-0
15-1
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INT-Fum Rec.
1-0
0-1
0-4
0-0
0-0
2-0
0-0
0-0

Yards
206
107
100
99
66
61
57
31
23
19

Tkl Pts

68.0
49.5
44.5
43.5
37.5
35.5
21.5
21.0



Jordan Kellogg 9 16-0 2-0 19.5
Braxton Dahl 9 10-1 0-0 19.0



